
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6365
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2005
GRANTS TO NGOs IN WATER SECTOR
Patil Smt. Rupatai Diliprao Nilangekar

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a provision to provide 25 per cent grants to the Non-Governmental Organisation(NGOs) to tide over water crisis;

(b) whether the grants to the NGOs engaged in water recharging projects could be enhanced up to 70 per cent; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES(SHRI JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN YADAV)

(a)&(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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